P15000018723

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<u> </u>
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





200269712242

02/24/15--01015--017 **87.50

15 FEB 24 PN 12: 28

m2/26

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	nformed Messaging		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	JDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are a	n original and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:
	\$78.75 Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	A STATE OF THE STA	ADDITIONAL CO	
	Michigan Communication (1994)	• • • •	→ ·
FROM	Ann Howe		en and the second secon
	466 French Royale		
•	Atlantis, FL 3346	Address	
· · · · ·	City, 860-866-7682	State & Zip	
* (\$100 *	Daytime T	elephone number	
	informedmessaging@	gmail.com	
	E-mail address; (to be use	ed for future annual report i	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II PR	INCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	· N	Mailing addr	ess, if differ	rent is:	:	
401 N L Stree	et			<u>.</u>	:	15	
#1 -	,			:	5. 	F£β	
Lake Worth,	FL 33460				0 1 7 · .	42	
The purpose for which	the corporation is organized is:				- ` · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PH 12: 2:	. !"
	hold messaging services to bu	isinesses t	o assist	tnem ir	n ma	arke	ting
their products	s & services.						
			,				
· ·							
							
ARTICLE IV SH	ARES 20						1874
	f stock is: SU		Jonathan Ho	we, Director c	of Crea	tive Se	rvices
ARTICLE V IN	f stock is: ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director	Name and Title:	Jonathan Hov			tive Se	rvices
The number of shares of shares of the number of shares of the shares of the number of the number of shares of the number of the nu	f stock is: ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director	Name and Title:				tive Se	rvices
ARTICLE V IN	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director 466 French Royale Circle	Name and Title:	401 N	L Stree	et		
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director 466 French Royale Circle Atlantis, FL 33462	Name and Title:	401 N #1 Lake V	L Stree	et FL	334	160
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director 466 French Royale Circle	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	401 N #1 Lake V	L Stree	FL.	334	160
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director 466 French Royale Circle Atlantis, FL 33462 e: Ann Howe, Director of Operations	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	401 N #1 Lake V	L Stree	FL.	334	160
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director 466 French Royale Circle Atlantis, FL 33462 e: Ann Howe, Director of Operations 466 French Royale Circle	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	401 N #1 Lake V	L Stree	FL.	334	160
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director 466 French Royale Circle Atlantis, FL 33462 e: Ann Howe, Director of Operations 466 French Royale Circle Atlantis, FL 33462	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	401 N #1 Lake V	L Stree	FL.	334	160
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Geoffrey Howe, Managing Director 466 French Royale Circle Atlantis, FL 33462 e: Ann Howe, Director of Operations 466 French Royale Circle Atlantis, FL 33462	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	401 N #1 Lake V	L Stree	FL.	334	160

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	S	Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Ann Howe		
Address:	466 French Royale Circle	- - - 55	
	Atlantis, FL 33462	- FEB 2	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	Creation PMI2:	
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:	15	:
Name: 1	⊵∕Ann Howe _{skT}	- 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	
Address:	466 French Royale Circle	<u>, </u>	
	Atlantis, FL 33462		
Having been na this certificate, I	med as registered agent to accept service of proce am familiar with and dccept the appointment as re	ss for the above stated corporation at the place desig egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	nated in
	Ar Oh.		<u></u>
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein ar Department of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that the false information subminy as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	itted in a
	An The	2-21-	. 15
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	en general en de la companya del companya del companya de la compa		